
Staffordshire County Cross Country Championships Saturday 4th January 2020 at Betley Court Farm 

Revised Men's Results

Under 20 Men

Position No's Time

1 330 Callum Abberley JM Burton A.C. 33.26

2 565 Lewis Nagington JM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 34.20

3 333 Jordan Thomas JM City of Stoke A.C. 34.22

4 561 Bill Chesters JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 34.50

5 331 Matthew Lear JM Burton A.C. 35.14

6 564 Alexander Mayne JM City of Stoke A.C. 35.25

7 563 Joshua Lally JM City of Stoke A.C. 35.37

8 334 Jacob Droogmans JM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 36.34

9 560 Matthew Bonney JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 37.24

10 567 Max Kent JM Tamworth A.C. 41.28

11 566 Robert Gorman JM Stafford Harriers 43.07

Under 20 Mens Teams 1 2 3 Total

City of Stoke A.C. 3 6 7 16

Name                                Cat            Club



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championships Saturday 4th January 2020 at Betley Court Farm 

Revised Men's Results

Under 20 Men, Senior Men & Veteran Men

Position No's Time

1 408 Alex Brecker SM City of Stoke A.C. 32.06

2 435 Richard Carpenter SM Tipton Harriers 32.37

3 404 Christoher Perrin SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 32.42

4 423 Lee Gratton SM Rugeley Runners 32.48

5 401 Ashley Hurdman SM Burton A.C. 33.01

6 453 Jonny Morris SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 33.11

7 413 Vinnie Martin SM City of Stoke A.C. 33.22

8 330 Callum Abberley JM Burton A.C. 33.26

9 452 Daniel Maskew SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 33.52

10 12 Jamie Arnold VM City of Stoke A.C. 34.05

11 439 Luke Vine SM Tipton Harriers 34.17

12 565 Lewis Nagington JM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 34.20

13 333 Jordan Thomas JM City of Stoke A.C. 34.22

14 436 Stephen Corbishley SM Tipton Harriers 34.38

15 15 Ian Salt VM City of Stoke A.C. 34.48

16 561 Bill Chesters JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 34.50

17 48 Martin Williams VM Tipton Harriers 35.02

18 437 Tom Holden SM Tipton Harriers 35.07

19 331 Matthew Lear JM Burton A.C. 35.14

20 564 Alexander Mayne JM City of Stoke A.C. 35.25

21 563 Joshua Lally JM City of Stoke A.C. 35.37

22 405 James Perrin SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 35.46

23 409 Callum Dillon SM City of Stoke A.C. 35.55

24 430 Shaun Ashworth SM Stone Master Marathoners 36.12

25 412 Thomas Hendricken SM City of Stoke A.C. 36.16

26 334 Jacob Droogmans JM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 36.34

27 65 Gareth Briggs VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 36.43

28 416 Matthew Basnett SM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 36.48

29 406 Philip Wolfe SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 36.56

30 44 Adam Guy VM Tipton Harriers 37.16

31 432 Simon Hodgkinson SM Stone Master Marathoners 37.19

32 560 Matthew Bonney JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 37.24

33 428 David Bethell SM Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 37.29

34 442 Jonathan Jackson SM Trentham R.C. 37.31

35 73 David Smith VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 37.35

36 411 Stuart Fisher SM City of Stoke A.C. 37.52

37 25 Andrew Walker VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 38.00

38 6 Tim Kelly VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 38.11

39 415 Ed Wilson SM City of Stoke A.C. 38.16

40 403 Craig Pearson SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 38.23

41 455 Daniel Vaughan SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 38.29

42 427 Matthew Sargent SM Stafford Harriers 38.39

43 433 Tom Wilson SM Stone Master Marathoners 38.41

44 417 Ben Brereton SM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 38.42

45 419 Craig Taylor SM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 38.43

46 438 Daniel Lewis SM Tipton Harriers 38.44

47 23 Jerome Stevens VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 38.47

Name                                Cat            Club



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championships Saturday 4th January 2020 at Betley Court Farm 

Revised Men's Results

48 5 Owen Hurcombe VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 38.48

49 402 Christopher Metcalfe SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 38.55

50 8 Paul Lester VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 39.00

51 63 Mark Williams VM West  Bromwich Harriers 39.09

52 444 Nasar Rafiq SM Trentham R.C. 39.18

53 38 Darren Pyatt VM Stone Master Marathoners 39.23

54 429 Ben Williams SM Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 39.26

55 24 Scott Zikmanis VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 39.36

56 71 Gary Palmer VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.00

57 57 Daniel Jordan VM Trentham R.C. 40.08

58 42 David Brayer VM Tamworth A.C. 40.14

59 70 David Norman VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.21

60 431 Martin Cross SM Stone Master Marathoners 40.23

61 424 Robert Humphries SM Rugeley Runners 40.28

62 66 Leroy Brown VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.33

63 11 Carl Astley VM Cheadle R.C. 40.34

64 55 Ian Heath VM Trentham R.C. 40.35

65 58 Martin McGuigan VM Trentham R.C. 40.36

66 67 Simon Calrow VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.51

67 41 Mark Williamson VM Stone Master Marathoners 40.57

68 407 Dominic Corkery SM Cheadle R.C. 41.01

69 10 Darrell Wilde VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 41.05

70 62 Karl Moore VM West  Bromwich Harriers 41.11

71 52 Simon Dunn VM Trentham R.C. 41.22

72 567 Max Kent JM Tamworth A.C. 41.28

73 418 Neil Gerrity SM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 41.29

74 64 Shaun Bennett VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 42.05

75 43 Andrew Acha VM Tipton Harriers 42.10

76 17 Andrew Brownsword VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 42.12

77 60 Warren Thomas VM Trentham R.C. 42.17

78 16 Martin Bailey VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 42.21

79 9 Nicholas Tomkinson-Hill VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 42.27

80 22 Jonathan Ranford VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 42.58

81 566 Robert Gorman JM Stafford Harriers 43.07

82 36 Tim Hulse VM Stone Master Marathoners 43.10

83 56 Nick Hulme VM Trentham R.C. 43.15

84 449 Benjamin Stanaway SM West  Bromwich Harriers 43.18

85 50 Douglas Alcock VM Trentham R.C. 43.25

86 68 Robert Edwards VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 43.36

87 443 Chris Mosiuk SM Trentham R.C. 43.40

88 29 Michael Dobson VM Stafford Harriers 43.47

89 34 Paul Glover VM Stone Master Marathoners 43.49

90 49 Myles Wilson VM Tipton Harriers 43.53

91 46 Paul Lucas VM Tipton Harriers 44.08

92 19 Mark Cotton VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 44.10

93 21 Christopher Nixon VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 44.12

94 3 Malcolm Down VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 44.15

95 54 Andrew Greensmith VM Trentham R.C. 44.22

96 18 Stuart Cassidy VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 44.55

97 454 Anthony Pinson SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 44.58



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championships Saturday 4th January 2020 at Betley Court Farm 

Revised Men's Results

98 4 Pedro Havelock VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 45.17

99 31 Mark Churton VM Stone Master Marathoners 45.43

100 20 Pab Maddox VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 45.57

101 61 Gary Clifton VM West  Bromwich Harriers 46.02

102 28 Matt Long VM South Derbyshire Road Runners 46.06

103 441 Matthew Burley SM Trentham R.C. 46.17

104 53 Mark Espley VM Trentham R.C. 46.41

105 426 Alex Langford SM Stafford Harriers 46.47

106 447 David Page SM West  Bromwich Harriers 46.56

107 420 Matthew Way SM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 47.03

108 72 Richard Preston VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 47.10

109 2 John Cooke VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 47.55

110 51 Paul Burslem VM Trentham R.C. 48.29

111 7 Geoff Kitching VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 51.10

112 26 Richard Marland VM Rugeley Runners 51.33

Senior Mens Teams 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

City of Stoke A.C. 1 7 10 13 15 20 66

Tipton Harriers 2 11 14 17 18 30 92

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 3 16 22 29 32 38 140

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 6 9 27 35 41 56 174

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 12 26 28 37 44 45 192

Stone Master Marathoners 24 31 43 53 60 67 278

Trentham R.C. 34 52 57 64 65 71 343



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championships Saturday 4th January 2020 at Betley Court Farm 

Revised Men's Results

Veteran Men

Position No's Time

1 12 Jamie Arnold VM City of Stoke A.C. 34.05

2 15 Ian Salt VM City of Stoke A.C. 34.48

3 48 Martin Williams VM Tipton Harriers 35.02

4 65 Gareth Briggs VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 36.43

5 44 Adam Guy VM Tipton Harriers 37.16

6 73 David Smith VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 37.35

7 25 Andrew Walker VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 38.00

8 6 Tim Kelly VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 38.11

9 23 Jerome Stevens VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 38.47

10 5 Owen Hurcombe VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 38.48

11 8 Paul Lester VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 39.00

12 63 Mark Williams VM West  Bromwich Harriers 39.09

13 38 Darren Pyatt VM Stone Master Marathoners 39.23

14 24 Scott Zikmanis VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 39.36

15 71 Gary Palmer VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.00

16 57 Daniel Jordan VM Trentham R.C. 40.08

17 42 David Brayer VM Tamworth A.C. 40.14

18 70 David Norman VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.21

19 66 Leroy Brown VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.33

20 11 Carl Astley VM Cheadle R.C. 40.34

21 55 Ian Heath VM Trentham R.C. 40.35

22 58 Martin McGuigan VM Trentham R.C. 40.36

23 67 Simon Calrow VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.51

24 41 Mark Williamson VM Stone Master Marathoners 40.57

25 10 Darrell Wilde VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 41.05

26 62 Karl Moore VM West  Bromwich Harriers 41.11

27 52 Simon Dunn VM Trentham R.C. 41.22

28 64 Shaun Bennett VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 42.05

29 43 Andrew Acha VM Tipton Harriers 42.10

30 17 Andrew Brownsword VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 42.12

31 60 Warren Thomas VM Trentham R.C. 42.17

32 16 Martin Bailey VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 42.21

33 9 Nicholas Tomkinson-Hill VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 42.27

34 22 Jonathan Ranford VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 42.58

35 36 Tim Hulse VM Stone Master Marathoners 43.10

36 56 Nick Hulme VM Trentham R.C. 43.15

37 50 Douglas Alcock VM Trentham R.C. 43.25

38 68 Robert Edwards VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 43.36

39 29 Michael Dobson VM Stafford Harriers 43.47

40 34 Paul Glover VM Stone Master Marathoners 43.49

41 49 Myles Wilson VM Tipton Harriers 43.53

42 46 Paul Lucas VM Tipton Harriers 44.08

43 19 Mark Cotton VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 44.10

44 21 Christopher Nixon VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 44.12

45 3 Malcolm Down VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 44.15

46 54 Andrew Greensmith VM Trentham R.C. 44.22

47 18 Stuart Cassidy VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 44.55

Name                                Cat            Club



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championships Saturday 4th January 2020 at Betley Court Farm 

Revised Men's Results

48 4 Pedro Havelock VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 45.17

49 31 Mark Churton VM Stone Master Marathoners 45.43

50 20 Pab Maddox VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 45.57

51 61 Gary Clifton VM West  Bromwich Harriers 46.02

52 28 Matt Long VM South Derbyshire Road Runners 46.06

53 53 Mark Espley VM Trentham R.C. 46.41

54 72 Richard Preston VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 47.10

55 2 John Cooke VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 47.55

56 51 Paul Burslem VM Trentham R.C. 48.29

57 7 Geoff Kitching VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 51.10

58 26 Richard Marland VM Rugeley Runners 51.33

Veteran Mens Teams 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 4 6 15 18 19 23 85

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 7 9 14 30 32 34 126

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 8 10 11 25 33 45 132

Trentham R.C. 16 21 22 27 31 36 153


